Online UPS
English
Ver. 1
2 CATALOG No.P1052B003 ‘24.3
Online UPS
23D
Lineup
[No. of phases/wires]
Input/Output voltage
Output capacity Battery backup time* Model
[kVA] [kW] Battery panel
[3-Phase 3-wire]
200 V model
200/210/220 V
30 27
5/10/30/60/120/180 min
A23D303
50 45 A23D503
75 67.5 A23D753
100 90 A23D104
* At a 25°C ambient temperature and a load power factor of 0.8, using new, fully charged batteries.
Reduced Maintenance Costs
Improved Operability
Combination with a Generator
Easy Network Connection
This UPS achieves a conversion efficiency of over 94% (up to
95.6%), achieving a 2% increase from our existing product.(1) This
keeps power consumption and heat generation at a low level,
reducing power costs and CO2 emissions.
With its wide input voltage range,(2) this UPS reduces the number
of unnecessary transfers to battery power when power conditions
are poor, reducing battery drain and degradation.
This keeps the battery ready for critical outages, while requiring
battery replacement less often.
A color LCD touch panel is used for improved visibility and
operability.
This UPS has a walk-in feature(3) that gradually receives power
from an emergency generator. This helps minimize the generator
capacity, building an efficient emergency power system.
The optional LAN interface card enables easy network connection
for remote monitoring and e-mail notification of the UPS. The
UPS can be monitored from SCADA or PLC using Modbus
communication.
(1)  Comparison was made between a new 75 kVA model and our existing SANUPS A23C753 at
the rated output.
(2)  At loads less than 60%, the lower limit value covers -30% from the rated voltage.
(3)  Walk-in feature: A function to increase the UPS input current gradually, aimed to limit inrush
current. See below: Operating waveform example when AC input power is restored

●
●
3CATALOG No.P1052B003 ‘24.3
SANUPS A23D
Circuit Block Diagram
Control Panel
Maintenance bypass circuitInverter panel
蓄電池盤
AC input
3-phase 3-wire
AC switchBypass circuit
蓄電池盤Battery panel
InverterRectifier AC output
3-phase 3-wire
How to Read I/O Panel Model Numbers
TRA23D 303 B 23 □
Number of branches for single-phase output
Specify this number if using I/O panel with Scott-T transformer circuit.
Number of branches Code
2-branch 2

10
30 kVA
50 kVA
75 kVA
100 kVA
5CATALOG No.P1052B003 ‘24.3
SANUPS A23D
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
W D
H
1
H
2
■ Inverter panel
Model Capacity W D H1 H2 Mass
A23D303 30 kVA 600 700 1650 125 335 kg
A23D503 50 kVA 600 700 1650 125 350 kg
A23D753 75 kVA 800 700 1825 125 560 kg
A23D104 100 kVA 800 700 1825 125 570 kg
A dustproof fi lter (option) can be installed to the air duct of the device.

H
2
Network Options
Item Model no. Remarks
LAN interface card PRLANIF031 This card enables 24/7 monitoring of UPS operations and status and sends email notifi cations to system admin-
istrators for quick actions via network in the event of a power failure. The LAN interface card will be shipped
installed in the UPS.
Combined with a temperature and humidity sensor (Model no.: 9CT1-T, extension cable: CARD-CBL007), this card
can also monitor the ambient temperature and humidity.
6 CATALOG No.P1052B003 ‘24.3
Online UPS　SANUPS A23D
I/O Panel
■ External maintenance bypass circuit
UPS capacity Model no. Dimensions (Unit: mm) Mass
Top cable entry Bottom cable entry W D H1 H2
30 kVA TRA23D303T□ TRA23D303B□ 500 700 1650 125 180 kg
50 kVA TRA23D503T□ TRA23D503B□
75 kVA TRA23D753T□ TRA23D753B□ 700 1825 220 kg
100 kVA TRA23D104T□ TRA23D104B□
Top or bottom cable entry can be chosen. Both types have the same dimensions.
The □‘s denote revision characters.
Single-line diagram
Paint color: Ivory (Munsell 6.6Y 8.3/0.8)